### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Donald Wilton	05/13/2010
Sue Fletcher	05/13/2010
Graham McClorey	05/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Western Australia	
Street Address:	35 Stirling Highway	
City:	Crawley	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6009	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168863
Application Number:	13270500
Application Number:	13270937
Application Number:	13271080

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6177424214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-202-4626

Email: joanne.connors@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Mandragouras
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVN-008CN5

PATENT

REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0291

\$160.00 1316886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy E. Mandragouras, Esq.
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0292

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Donald Wilton, Sue Fletcher, and Graham McClorey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 18 Spey Road, Applecross, Western Australia 6153; 14 Roberts Street, Bayswater, Western Australia 6053; 10 Skene Close, Headington, OX3 7XQ United Kingdom, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ANTISENSE OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR INDUCING EXON SKIPPING AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 11/570,691. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/AU2005/000943, accorded an International Filing Date of 28 June 2005. This application claims priority to Australian Patent Application No. 2004903474, filed 28 June 2004.

WHEREAS, The University of Western Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 35 Stirling Highway, Crawley, Western Australia 6009, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

> PATENT REEL: 030124 FRAME: 0293

,pplication No. 11/570,691

-1-1-	
13 / 5 / 10	Stephen Donald Wilton
Date / /	Support Donata William
I certify that I know or ha	ave satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donald Wilton
signed this instrument of his own free	will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
	Signed at UWA (PERTH)
Date 13-05-2010  (Type or Print)  RUSSELL B JOHNSEN	Signed at
(Type or Print)	
RUSSELL & JOHNSEN	h i ham
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	ffitter.
/3/ CS / 20115	Sue Fletcher
Date /	5tto 1 10101101
I certify that I know or ha	we satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this
instrument of her own free will as a vol	untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument,	
msumon.	
Data 13-05-2010.	Signed at UNA (Perth)
Date 13-05-2010. (Type or Print)	
SARAH FORREST	Fomast-
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	Graham McClorey
Date	Chillian Modicity
I certify that I know or ha	ve satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed
this instrument of his/her own free will as	s a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
	, <u> </u>
the instrument.	
	Signed at
Date(Type or Print)	Digitor di
(1)pc 02 11110)	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(1) be at 11	
	2

This assignment is considered effective as from 28 June 2004.

**PATENT** 

# This assignment is considered effective as from 28 June 2004.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donald Wilson signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date	·	
signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date	Date	Stephen Donald Wilson
signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date	I certify that I know or I	have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donald Wilson
mentioned in the instrument.  Date		
Date		,
(Type or Print)  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  Date  Sue Fletcher  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date  Signed at  (Type or Print)  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  W-05-10  Date  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date  1-05-10  Signed at University Colont, South Parks (EL, Ox 13@x Oxford, utc.)	memoried in the instantent	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)  Date  Sue Fletcher  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date  Signed at  (Type or Print)  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  W-05-10  Date  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date  1-05-10  Signed at University Colont, South Park (21, 0x13@x 0x6nl, uxc	Date	Signed at
Date    Sue Fletcher	(Type or Print)	
Date    Sue Fletcher		(1)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date	(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date		
instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.    Date	Date	Sue Fletcher
(Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Grahou N' (Ly)  Graham McClorey  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10  Signed at University Orders, South Perks Rd. Ox13Qx Oxford, UK		
(Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)	Date	Signed at
Date    Graham McClorey   Graham McClorey     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey     Certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence tha	(Type or Print)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Ports RI, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK	(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Ports RI, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Ports RI, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK	U-05-10	Grahau Nelley
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Ports RI, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK	Date	Graham McClorey
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Perks Rd, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK		and retisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed
Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Parks Rd, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK	certify that I know or it	are satisfactory evidence that Granam mooners mentioned in
Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Orbed, South Perts Rd, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK		as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes membered in
Date 11-05-10 Signed at University Oxford, South Ports Rd, Ox13Qx Oxford, UK	the instrument.	
Date (1)	Data 11-05-10	Signed at University Oxford, South Perks Rd, Ox13QX Oxford, UK
(Type or Print)	(Type or Print)	
Low Meggins	PAN MERRITT	//////
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)	(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2